  DC Common Mode Choke Coil <SMD Type:CPFC Series>
 Type: CPFC54
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/2
9.50 Max.
0
.
5

Inductance (µH)
(1-4) or (2-3)
※1
LS(nH)Typ.
1-4(2+3 short)
※2
IR(mA)1-2
(3+4short)
※3
D.C.R(mΩ)
Typ.
(at 20℃)
Hipot DC
2s
0.5mA
CPFC54-050C 050C 5±30% 50 900 100 250
CPFC54-110C 110C 11±30% 50 700 120 250
CPFC54-250C 250C 25±30% 150 700 130 250
CPFC54-250S 250S 25±30% 1500 700 130 250
CPFC54-510C 510C 51±30% 200 600 160 250
CPFC54-510S 510S 51±30% 2000 600 160 250
CPFC54-101C 101C 100±30% 200 500 230 250
CPFC54-471C 471C 470±30% 200 500 200 750
CPFC54-102C 102C 1000      250 500 200 750
CPFC54-222C 222C 2200      250 400 400 750
CPFC54-472C 472C 4700      300 200 650 750
※1、※2 Measuring condition  100kHz, 0.1V
※3 . IR:DC current when temperature of coil increased up to 40℃.(Ta=20℃)
+50%
-30%